Sponsored by:  Corn. Alberto C. Marzan, Tr.,MD

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PROGRAMS, PROJECTS AND ACTIVITIES OF
THE  MUNICIPAL  HEALTH  OFFICE  0F  MONCADA T0  COMBAT  ACQUIRED
IMMUNO-DEFICIENCY   SYNDROME   (AIDS)    FOR   CALENDAR   YEAR   2021
AMOUNTING TO ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS (PHP 150,000.00)

WHEREAS,  the Municipal Health Office submitted to this August Body their
proposed programs, projects and activities (PPAs) to combat AIDS for CY 2021;

WHEREAS,  the  foregoing  PPAs  are  aimed  at  reducing  the  transmission  of
IHV/AIDS among the most at risk of the population, the whole general population for

[...]

Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations and Committee on Health,
Social Services and Women and Children Protection, hereby approves the programs,
projects and activities of the Municipal Health Office of Moncada to combat Acquired

Immuno-Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS) for calendar year 2021 amounting to one hundred
fifty thousand pesos (Php 150,000.00);

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all concerned
for their information and appropriate action;

CARRED.

ATTESTED AND CERTIFIED
TO BE DULY ADOPTED:

CERTIFIED    to    have    been    duly
ADOPTED on the above-mentioned